
CELC Budget Forum – 1/19/2025

• EOY 2024 Actual to Budget and Cash on Hand
• 2025 Mission Spending Plan
• Outreach and Benevolence
• Giving Options





Fund Balances

  Dec 2023  Dec 2024

Operating Funds 45,217$          70,825$         
Designated Funds 118,029$        47,905$         
   
Available Funds 163,246$        118,730$       

Mortgage Balance 787,911$        747,191$       


Act23

								2023 Actual Income / (Loss)

				Operating Funds				 March 31		 June 30		 Sept 30		 Dec 31

														 

				Income - General				$   79,582		$   158,453		$   239,057		$   332,828

				Income - Rents				$   14,489		$   31,179		$   45,849		$   60,729

				Income - Outreach				$   7,242		$   12,743		$   17,330		$   29,392

				Income - Total				$   101,313		$   202,375		$   302,236		$   422,949



				Expenses - Personnel				$   47,653		$   95,868		$   142,194		$   185,705

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   39,450		$   69,060		$   94,245		$   129,568

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   17,635		$   35,270		$   52,904		$   70,539

				Expenses - Outreach				$   4,699		$   10,179		$   15,818		$   23,563

				Expenses - Other				$   5,863		$   10,937		$   18,456		$   23,926

				Expenses - Total				$   115,300		$   221,314		$   323,617		$   433,301



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (13,987)		$   (18,939)		$   (21,381)		$   (10,352)

				 Designated Funds				 March 31		 June 30		 Sept 30		 Dec 31



				Income 				$   36,784		$   37,582		$   37,583		$   56,372

				Expenses 				$   67,555		$   69,519		$   69,519		$   128,786



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (30,771)		$   (31,937)		$   (31,936)		$   (72,414)

				 





ActtoBdgt23

								2023 Actual to Budget

				Operating Funds				2023 Actual		2023 Budget		Difference



				Income - General				$   332,828		$   330,252		$   2,576

				Income - Rents				$   60,729		$   61,200		$   (471)

				Income - Outreach				$   29,392		$   24,000		$   5,392

				Income - Total				$   422,949		$   415,452		$   7,497

												 

				Expenses - Personnel				$   185,705		$   187,584		$   (1,879)

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   129,568		$   123,158		$   6,410

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   70,539		$   70,539		$   - 0

				Expenses - Outreach				$   23,563		$   24,000		$   (437)

				Expenses - Other				$   23,926		$   24,285		$   (359)

				Expenses - Total				$   433,301		$   429,566		$   3,735



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (10,352)		$   (14,114)		$   3,762





Budget24

								2024 Proposed Budget

				Operating Funds				2023 Budget		2023 Actual		2024 Budget



				Income - General				$   330,252		$   332,828		$   339,132

				Income - Rents				$   61,200		$   60,729		$   63,600

				Income - Outreach				$   24,000		$   29,392		$   24,000

				Income - Total				$   415,452		$   422,949		$   426,732



				Expenses - Personnel				$   187,584		$   185,705		$   190,524

				Expenses - Bldg/Utility/Office				$   123,158		$   129,568		$   125,432

				Expenses - Mortgage				$   70,539		$   70,539		$   70,539

				Expenses - Outreach				$   24,000		$   23,563		$   24,000

				Expenses - Other				$   24,285		$   23,926		$   25,495

				Expenses - Total				$   429,566		$   433,301		$   435,990



				Net Income / (Loss)				$   (14,114)		$   (10,352)		$   (9,258)





Funds

								Fund Balances

				 		 Dec 2023				 Dec 2024



				Operating Funds		$   45,217				$   70,825

				Designated Funds		$   118,029				$   47,905

				 		 				 

				Available Funds		$   163,246				$   118,730





				Mortgage Balance		$   787,911				$   747,191

















Outreach 2024 Budget 2024 Actual 2025 Budget

Income $24,000 $27,670 $26,700

Expenses $24,000 $21,328 $26,700

Benevolence 2024 Budget 2024 Actual 2025 Budget

Lutheran Social Services $   3,000 $   3,000 $ 3,000

Pan De Vida $   1,650 $   1,650 $         0

Spirit in the Desert $   1,200 $   1,200 $         0

Mosaic $   1,000 $   1,000 $  1,000

Cactus Young Adults $      500 $      500 $          0

Grace Lutheran Church (Pancake Breakfast) $          0 $          0 $      700

Grand Canyon Synod $   7,680 $   7,680 $ 10,320

TOTALS $ 15,030 $ 14,530 $ 15,020

Outreach and Benevolence Giving/Expenses



Giving Options
• Envelopes, cash or checks
• Simply Giving – automatic deduction from bank (ACH)

• Form available on CELC website – giving tab, office, God’s Work, Our Hands board  
• Submit forms to office for financial team (Sharoll Blodgett)

• Online Giving through CELC website
• Designate General Operating or Reaching Out (outreach) Fund
• Credit/Debit cards or eChecks(EFT)

• QCD (Qualified Charitable Deduction) from IRA
• Eligible at age 70 ½ 
• Not counted as taxable income (and applies to your RMD if 73 or older)
• Work with your IRA provider to set up payments 

• Stocks – Potential to avoid tax on capital gains 
• Contact John Brown for more information



More Giving Options

• Donate while you shop 
• Sign up for Fry’s Community Rewards 
• Fry’s donated $204.15  to CELC in 2024

• Recycling of aluminum cans and plastic water bottles
• Drop off at church first Sunday of the month
• 2024 profits = $484.25 

• Thrivent Choice Dollars (people with Thrivent must specify CELC)
• 2024 income = $185.00

• Planned Legacy Giving
• Legacy Circle brochure available online or God’s Work, Our Hands board
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